
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:196
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2002
COMMITTEE TO MONITOR MEDIUM TERM EXPORT STRATEGY
NARESH KUMAR PUGLIA;SHYAMA SINGH

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether an Action Committee has been created by the Government recently to monitor the implementation of the medium - term export strategy;

(b) if so, the details in this regard; and

(c) the extent to which the creation of Action Committee will help in achieving the target in world exports?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )

(a) to (c) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a), (b), & (c) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 196 TO BE
ANSWERED ON 15.3.2002 REGARADING COMMITTEE TO MONITOR MEDIUM TERM EXPORT STRATEGY BY SHRI NARESH
PUGLIA AND SHRIMATI SHYAMA SINGH

(a) & (b): The Medium Term Export Strategy 2002-07 has recommended the setting up of an Action Committee to monitor the implementation of the Medium Term Export Strategy. This Committee will be headed by the Commerce Secretary. The Economic Adviser who is the nodal officer along with a core group of senior officers within the Department and representatives of major export promotion bodies and some other experts will be members of this Committee. Action towards this end has already been initiated.

(c) : The Committee will monitor the implementation of the strategy and also take note of any new changes so that policy formulations are attended in a dynamic manner and the export targets are achieved.
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